Bids/Quotes Evaluation		VENDOR	State of California			Western Truck Parts		No Response Received	
		LOCATION	Sacramento, Ca			Redding, CA			
Bid / RFQ #		DATE CALLED	1/17/201		19 7/10/19		1905		
Department Transportation Buyer/Phone Ashley Johnson (530) 642-4925		Date Quoted / Quote Firm # days							
		CONTACT	Darren Furgerson			Tom King			
		PHONE / FAX	1-916-441-9626			1-530-229-4781			
QTY	U/M	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRIC	CE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	Facili	2040 International Robbil	\$67,753.00		\$67,753.00	\$90,610.00	\$90,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1 Each		2019 International Bobtail	DELIVERY / ARO			DELIVERY / ARC		DELIVERY / ARO	
1 Lot	1 -4	Additional Factures	\$13,824.89		\$13,824.89	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
	Lot	Additional Features	DELIVERY / ARO			DELIVERY / ARC	No.	DELIVERY / ARO	
	1 -4	Duran and Commonweate	\$42,169.00		\$42,169.00	\$40,312.00	\$40,312.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
1 Lot	Lot	Dump and Components	DELIVERY / ARO			DELIVERY / ARC		DELIVERY / ARO	
		Time	\$1.75		\$10.50		\$0.00		\$0.0
6 Each		Tires	DELIVERY / ARO			DELIVERY / ARC) — (.	DELIVERY / ARO	
NOTES			SUBTOTAL		\$123,757.39	SUBTOTAL	\$136,847.00	SUBTOTAL	\$0.00
			DISC. %		\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00
			L.V.P. 5%			L.V.P. 5%		L.V.P. 5%	
			FREIGHT		\$0.00	FREIGHT	\$650.00	FREIGHT	\$0.0
			TAX %	7.25%	\$8,972.41	TAX %	\$0.00	TAX %	\$0.0
			TOTAL		\$132,729.80	TOTAL	\$137,497.00	TOTAL	\$0.00

		ional Truck	s, LLC		Date 09/20/18	1/15/19	SS# / TIN	
2445 Ever West Sac California	ramento	e.	INTERNATIONAL	>	El Dorado County CDA, Transportation Div	ision		
916-371-3	110				2441 Headington Road	Zip		
Stock Number Mileage				a a	City, State Placerville, CA ATTN:	El Dorado	7.250%	
Driver's License Num	nber		State		Kent Taylor			
License Plate Number	er			0	Ship To Address Same			
Year	New/Used	Make	Model	Serial #/Desc	ription	Axles	Stock Number	Sales Price
2019	New	Intl	HV		e of CA vehicle contract #1-18-23-20F	2	- certain a contains out in	\$67,753.00
				frame extensi trailer air to re upgrade brak stack/battery back up alarn jump start stu power ports in engine hoses 5 spd, 23K re susp., 50 gal arm rest, stat gauge, air res upgraded hos wheels/tires f power window	pgraded frame for application, 20" integral ion, 14K front axle w/ 16K suspension, ear, electric trailer brake wiring effects, e size, clean CA package for vertical box/DEF, engine brake, 2800 CCA batteries, n, 2 way radio wiring, dual element air cleaner, id, headlights on w/ wipers, air horn, n cab, FEPTO adapter plate, silicon, 330HP Cummins L9, Allison 3000 RDS ar axle w/ locker & synth. fluid, 23.5K fuel tank w/ filter, air driver seat w/ inner ionary pass seat w/ storage, auto trans fluid str gauge in dash, power/htd mirrors, se clamps, fresh air filter, spare wheel/tire, or application, tilt steering, outer grab handle, vs/locks, air disc brakes			\$13,824.89
					lled dump and related components			\$42,169.00
I METALEN		Registration		and the second			Purchase	
Registered C	Owner				Sales Price	1		\$123,746.89
Address					Doc Fee	2		\$0.00
Legal Owner	•							
Address	(B) F 1	Y			Sales Tax	3		\$8,971.65
same Trades	#1	2 14 2 212	#2	VIEW VIEW	Excise Tax	4		\$0.00
AL LYSS		建 、在建一			CA Tire Fee \$1.75/TIRE	5	6 TIRES	\$10.50
Make					Sale Price Including Taxes	6	L	\$132,729.04
Yr./Mdl					Down Payment	7a		\$0.00
Chassis#					Cash Trade In	7b		\$0.00
Body Typ					Net allowance Total Down	8		\$0.00
	1	Amounts		Amounts	Payment			
Allowance		\$0.00			Forward Balance	9	L	\$132,729.04
Amt.Owed		\$0.00		\$0.00	Optional Service Contract	10		\$0.00
Lein Hldr. Net Trade					License Fees	11	EXEMPT	\$0.00
Allowance		\$0.00		\$0.00	Balance Due		LALIVII	\$132,729.04
Source of Payment:					Out of State Delivery Required?		If yes, City and Sta	ate of delivery:
Optional Ser	vice Contra	nct info -	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.					
Form/Contract#					Mileage at delivery:	Body type:		
Month/miles/hours?					Unladen weight:	GCVW/GVWR:		
Accepted B	y:(Manage	ment)			***DISC BRAKE CHASSIS***			
Order Taken By:					Purchaser Signature: Date:			

Note: This order is subject to the acceptance of the dealer to which it is addressed, and is subject to Written acceptance by its Sales Manager. Purchaser's deposit will be returned if not accepted.

If Vehicle(s) is used the vehicle(s) is sold "as is" with no warranty. Purchaser acknowledges receipt of exact copy of this order.



Enoven Truck Body & Equipment

2904 Duluth St West Sacramento, CA 95691 916-372-9692 Quote #: 74651

Date: 8/27/2018

CustID: 32021

Thank you for the opportunity to quote your business, please call if you have any questions.

County of El Dorado Procurement & Contracts 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

- Installed and Certified

County of El Dorado 2441 Headington Road Placerville, CA 95667

Attn: Kent Taylor

kent.taylor@edcgov.us

Qty>=	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
1	Dump Body: Enoven "E-Series"; E10-2632	\$13,795.00	\$13,795.00
	(REQUIRES 90" C/A)		
	- Capacity: 5.7 to 7.5 cu.yds Floor: 1/4" One-Piece Hi-Tensile Steel knee braced side to floor with 8" Channel Longsills - Sides: 26" Tall, 3/16" Hi-Tensile Steel Inner Wall and 10ga Hi-Tensile Steel Outer Wall with formed top and bottom rail, (1) horizontal "V" side brace, and cheater board holders - 2" X 8" Wood Cheater Boards installed - Headboard: 32" Tall, 3/16" Hi-Tensile Steel with one horizontal "V" brace and 20" 10ga Hi-Tensile bolt on cab protector - Shovel holder on front of headboard, one per side - Tailgate: 32" Tall, 3/16" Hi-Tensile Steel Inner Wall and 10ga Hi-Tensile Steel Outer Wall, (1) patch gate, Air Release from OEM dash switch - 8" X 10ga Hi-Tensile steel bolt on Spreader Apron with Spreader Chains - 3/4" Red LED Clearance Lamps at top of rear posts - 6" Oval LED S/T/T Lamp in center of rear posts - 6." Oval LED Marker Lamps in side of rear posts - (3) 3/4" Red LED ID Lamps mounted above hitch plate		
	OEM S/T/T/BU Lamps and License Plate lamp at end of frame"ENOVEN" mudflaps bolted to subframePainted WHITE		
	- Champion C820SF Double Acting Underbody Hoist with capacity of 22.1tons at 50degree dump angle and 12" overhang - Body up lamp - Body prop - Back up alarm		

Qty>=	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
1	Hydraulics: Certified Power with Front Mount Pump	\$24,795.00	\$24,795.00
	CERTIFIED POWER XDS STORMGUARD SYSTEM WITH THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS:		
	1) DANFOSS FRONT MOUNTED LOAD SENSE PUMP 2) DANFOSS LOAD SENSE VALVE BANK (PLOW UP/DOWN, HOIST UP/DOWN, PLOW LEFT/RIGHT, 12V AUGER/SPINNER) WITH INTEGRATED 40GAL SSTL RESERVOIR WITH INTERNAL FILTER AND LOW OIL/HOT OIL SENSORS MOUNTED TO DRIVER SIDE FRAME RAIL 3) VALVE TO HAVE TRUE FLOAT AND PLOW BALANCE FUNCTIONS 4) IN-CAB XDS CONSOLE WITH TWO-STICK (DUAL AXIS HOIST, DUAL AXIS PLOW) CONTROL, (2) ROCKER SWITCHES (PLOW FLOAT, SPARE), (6) TOUCHGUARD SWITCHES (TAILGATE RELEASE, BEACON LAMPS, (4) SPARE), AND INTEGRATED SPREADER CONTROLLER 5) ALL HARNESSES, CABLES, BRACKETS, AND HOSES TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION 6) NO HYDRAULIC DISCONNECTS (PLUG PORTS UNDER VALVE FOR FUTURE USE)		
1	Accessories: 1/2" Buck Plate, Heavy Duty	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
	- 30ton Pintle Hitch (26" hitch height) - Safety Chain Keyholes - (2) 5/8" D-Rings on side gussets of hitch plate - Glad Hands mounted to brackets on outside of hitch plate - 7-Way round pin trailer socket (provided with truck) - 7-Way RV trailer socket wired to brake controller - License plate lamp - Painted BLACK		
1	Accessories: Brake Controller	\$539.00	\$539.00
	- Tekonsha Prodigy electric brake controller installed in cab and wired to 7-way RV trailer socket		
1	Accessories: Pull Tarps Manual Tarping System	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
	84" Open System mouted to cab protectorAsphalt Vinyl Tarp with grommets		
1	Accessories: Toolbox, 36"	\$500.00	\$500.00
	- 36" X 18" X 18" Buyers XD steel toolbox mounted to frame rail, passenger side - Powdercoated Black		

Qty>= Description Unit Price Ext Price

TOTAL \$42,169.00

All prices are FOB unless stated otherwise. This quotation is good for 30 days, subject to our inspection and/or rejection of any materials that might be received by us for processing and subject to change or withdrawal without notice. Materials or parts to be plated must be of plating quality. Acceptance of this quotation is confirmed by issue and acceptance of a purchase order and/or receipt and processing of the parts with reference to this quotation. This quotation was made expressly upon your request and is confidential and non transferable. We will exercise the utmost care while processing your parts or order but limit our liability to the quoted price.

Terms of Sale:	Enoven Truck Body & Equipment			
Net10	Authorized by:senochian			
Printed: 1/15/2019 10:31:21 PM	Date: 1/15/2019			





Western Truck Parts & Equipment

Customer Purchase Order

Tom King

Phone Cell-530-229-4781

westerntruckcenter.com

Date: Seller: 8/27/2018

Western Truck Center

City/State:

Redding, CA 96003

Purchaser:

County of El Dorado

Address:

2441 Headington Road Placerville, CA 95677

City/State/Zip: Phone/Contact:

Kent Taylor 530-642-4900

Year Make 2019

Front Axle

14,000

Peterbilt

Rear Axle Engine

23,000

Model 348

5/7/yd Dump Tgruck

Transmission Allison 3000 RDS

PX-9 350 HP

Additional Items

Truck/Tractor

Standard Warranties:

Basic Truck Warranty

1 year/Unlimited miles

Engine/Aftertreatment

2 years/250,000 miles

NJPA Contract# 081716-PMC

Peterbilt List Price

\$134,316.00

32.54% NJPA Contract discount

\$43,706.00

Total NJPA Price

\$90,610.00

Options:

Engine and Aftertreatment Extended Warranties 3y 3 yrs/150,000

Maintenance, Parts, Engine, Operators manuals

Flooring cost

\$875.00 \$650.00

\$2,450.00

Pre-delivery detail package

Delivery to 95667

\$1,000.00

Enoven Truck Body & Equip.

\$650.00 \$40,312.00

Total Cost of Options

Total Delivered Price

\$45,937.00

Estimated Sales Tax 8.25% 0.00% Federal Excise Tax

\$136,547.00 \$11,265.13

Estimated License Fee Doc Prep/Title Fee

\$100.00 \$200.00

exempt

Total cost

\$148,112.13